
PROGRAMME FORB.A/ B.Sc/ B.Com. SEMESTER-I (HONOURS) UNDER THE CHOICE 
BASED CREDIT SYSTEM( CBCS ) EXAMINATIONS, 2024 

All the examinees are hereby directed to sitfor their examinations in AECC=1& LI-T from their own 
College centre (i.e. from Home Centre).! 

SUBJECT, 
DATE & 

TIME 

05.04.2025 

DATE 
07.04.2025 

05.04.2025 

05.04.2025 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT 

05.04.2025 

TIME : 10 AM to 1 P.M. 
SUBJECT 

AECC-I (ENVS for Arts, Science & Commerce) 

HONOURS SUBJECTS 

B.A, & B.SC. HONOURS 

Arabic, Bengali, Economics, Education, English, French, Geography, Hindi, History, Mass 
Communication & Journalism, Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali, 
Sociology, Urdu, Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Technology, Botany, 
Chemistry, Computer Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, Geology, Microbiology, 
Nutrition, Physics, Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, 

CORE COURSE -1 

CORE COURSE- II 
(Except Music) 

B.COM. HONOURS 

CAUsersuser\Downloads\Prog. U.G. Sem.-I, 2024 (CBCS) (1).docx 

SUBJECT, DATE & TIME 

Financial Accounting - I 

Business Management 

10 a.m. to 12 noon (For 40 Marks) 
10 a.m. to l p.m. (For 60 Marks) 

2 p.m. to 4 p.m. (For 40 Marks) 
2 p.m. to 5 p.m.. (For 60 Marks) 

10 a.m. to 1 p.m. 

2 p.m. to 5 p.m. 

PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY 04.04.2025) 

It may be noted that the time allotted for each paper/subject ( in both Honours and General subjects) as 
mentioned in the relevant Programme is to be strictly maintained and if any deviation is found in the question 
paper regarding allotment of time the same should be ignored. 

Sd/- Dr. A J Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

Please see overleaf 

Zoology 



PROGRAMME FOR B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. SEMESTER-I(GENERAL) UNDER THE CHOICE 

DATE 

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC- 1& LI-1 from their own 
College centre (i.e. from Home Centre). 

07.04.2025 

DATE 

08.04.2025 

09.04.2025 

11.04.2025 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

DATE 

07.04.2025 

12.04.2025 

BASED CREDIT SYSTEM ( CBCS ) EXAMINATIONS, 2024 

LI-1 (Language) for 

Generic Elective for Honours Candidates / Core 
(MORNING) 

10 a.m. to 12 noon (For 40 Marks ) 
10 a.m. to 1 p.m..(For 60 Marks ) 

SUBJECT - PAPER 

6. All custodians 

Bengali, Environmental Science, Urdu, 
Chemistry, Music 

TIME: 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. 

History, Mathematics, Mass 
Communication & Journalism, 

Plant Protection 

AECC- (ENVS for Arts, Science & Commerce) 

TIME :2 p.m. to 4 p.m. 
SUBJECT 

Hindi, Political Science, Zoology 

Botany, Philosophy 

1. Principals of all affiliated colleges. 
2. Al Heads of PG Departments, B.U. 
3. All officers of the University. 
4. All sections of the C.E's Dept., B.U. 

SUBJECT 

No.C/Prog./U.G.Sem-I(HONS & GEN)Under CBCS'24/864 Con. 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 

7. All Conveners, Visiting Teams. 

5. Permission Section, Registrar's Dept., B.U. 
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(PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY 04.04.2025) 

Arts & Commerce 

Page-2 

Course for General Candidates 
(AFTERNOON) 

2 p.m. to 4 p.m. (For 40 Marks ) 
2 p.m. to 5 p.m. (For 60 Marks ) 

SUBJECT - PAPER 

Business Mathematics- GE-1(For Commerce 
Honours students), Santali, Sociology, 

Economics, Geography 

Physics, Defence Studies, 

Financial Accounting� I (CC 1), Education, 
French, Computer Science, Sanskrit 

Arabic, English, Electronics, Physiology 

Physical Education, Business Management 
(CC 2) 

Sd/- Dr. A. J. Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

28" March, 2025 

Controller of Exaninations 



College 
Code 

The Principal/Officersin charge/Teachersin charge of Colleges are requested to give wide 
publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly. 

104 

110 

111 

112 

118 

122 

It is notified for information of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the 
B.A./B.SC./B.COM. SEMESTER- I(HONOURS & GENERAL) EXAMINATIONS -2024 (O1d CBCS) 

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC- 1 & LI-1 from their own 
College centre (i.e. from Home Centre). 

Burdwan Raj College 

3 

Guskara Mahavidyalaya 

Kalna College 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Katwa College 

Centre of Examination (Venue) 

Memari College 

NO T IF ICA TIO N 

Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, 
Burdwan 

4. 

5. 

BURD WA N 

Hooghly. 

College 
Code 

All Officers of the University, BU 

110 

All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU 

116 
122 
135 
138 

139 

117 
128 
112 
130 
133 
137 
402 
105 
107 
111 
125 
134 
136 
124 
129 

No. C/Con./UG /Centre Líst Sem.1 (H & G)Y24(0)/868 
Copy forwarded for Information & wide circulatlon to 

132 
104 
118 
120 
131 

DISTRI CT 

Candidates of 

Guskara Mahavidyalaya-AlI 
MUC Women's College, Burdwan- AlI 
Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan - AlI 
St. Xavier's College- All 
Burdwan Institute of Management & Computer Sciences 
(BIMS), Burdwan (B.T. & B.C.H.) 
Cyber Research & Training Institute, Burdwan( B.T.) 
Mankar College-All 
Galsi Mahavidyalaya- All 

Katwa College - All 
Purbasthali College- All 
Tehatta Sadananda Mahavidyalaya- All 
Govt General Degree College, Klna - All 
B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly- All 
Chandrapur College -All 
Dr GM Roy College, Monteswar � All 
Kalna College - AlI 
Kandra R. K. Kundu Mahavidyalaya-All 
Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College-All 
Govt. General Degree College, Mongalkote -AII 

Dr. B.N.Dutta Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Hatgobindapur- All 
Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya- All 

1, Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated colleges at Burdwan District & B.K. Mahavidyalaya, 

Acharya Sukumar Sen Mahavidyalaya, Gotan- All 
Burdwan Raj College - All 

2. All Custodians (Treasury Officers / Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of Examinations 

Memari College -All 
Shyamsundar College - All 
Sir R.B.Ghosh Mahavidyalaya, Ukhrid- All 

Sd/- Dr. A.J. Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

28th March, 2025 

All Sections of the Controller of Examinations' Department, BU 

Controller of Examinations 
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