

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT

PROGRAMME FOR B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. SEMESTER – I (HONOURS) UNDER THE CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS) EXAMINATIONS, 2024

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC - 1 & L1-1 from their own College centre (i.e. from Home Centre).

TIME: 10 AM to 1 P.M.		
DATE	SUBJECT	
07.04.2025	AECC-I (ENVS for Arts, Science & Commerce)	

HONOURS SUBJECTS

	B.A. & B.SC. HONOURS		
SUBJECT,	Arabic, Bengali, Economics, Education, English, French, Geography, Hindi, History, Mass		
DATE &	Communication & Journalism, Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali,		
	Sociology, Urdu, Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Technology, Botany,		
TIME	Chemistry, Computer Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, Geology, Microbiology,		
	Nutrition, Physics, Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology		
05.04.2025	CORE COURSE – I	10 a.m. to 12 noon (For 40 Marks)	
	CORE COURSE – I	10 a.m. to 1 p.m. (For 60 Marks)	
05.04.2025	CORE COURSE – II	2 p.m. to 4 p.m. (For 40 Marks)	
0210112020	(Except Music)	2 p.m. to 5 p.m (For 60 Marks)	

B.COM. HONOURS

SUBJECT, DATE & TIME		
05.04.2025	Financial Accounting - I	10 a.m. to 1 p.m.
05.04.2025	Business Management	2 p.m. to 5 p.m.

(PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY 04.04.2025)

It may be noted that the time allotted for each paper/subject (in both Honours and General subjects) as mentioned in the relevant Programme is to be strictly maintained and if any deviation is found in the question paper regarding allotment of time the same should be ignored.

Sd/- Dr. A J Pal Controller of Examinations

Please see overleaf



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Page-2

PROGRAMME FOR B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. SEMESTER – I (GENERAL) UNDER THE CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS) EXAMINATIONS, 2024

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC - 1 & LI-1 from their own College centre (i.e. from Home Centre).

TIME: 10 a.m. to 1 p.m.		
DATE	SUBJECT	
07.04.2025	AECC-I (ENVS for Arts, Science & Commerce)	

TIME : 2 p.m. to 4 p.m.		
DATE	DATE SUBJECT	
07.04.2025	Lı-1 (Language) for Arts & Commerce	

Generic Elective for Honours Candidates / Core Course for General Candidates

	(MORNING)	(AFTERNOON)
DATE	10 a.m. to 12 noon (For 40 Marks)	2 p.m. to 4 p.m. (For 40 Marks)
DATE	10 a.m. to 1 p.m(For 60 Marks)	2 p.m. to 5 p.m. (For 60 Marks)
	SUBJECT - PAPER	SUBJECT - PAPER
08.04.2025		Physics, Defence Studies,
	Bengali, Environmental Science, Urdu,	Business Mathematics- GE-1(For Commerce
	Chemistry, Music	Honours students), Santali, Sociology,
		Economics, Geography
09.04.2025	History, Mathematics, Mass	Financial Accounting – I (CC 1), Education,
	Communication & Journalism, Plant Protection	French, Computer Science, Sanskrit
11.04.2025	Hindi, Political Science, Zoology	Arabic, English, Electronics, Physiology
12.04.2025	Botany, Philosophy	Physical Education, Business Management (CC 2)

(PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY 04.04.2025)

Sd/- Dr. A. J. Pal Controller of Examinations 28th March, 2025

No.C/Prog./U.G.Sem-I(HONS & GEN.) Under CBCS'24/864 /Con.

- Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
- 1. Principals of all affiliated colleges.
- 2. All Heads of PG Departments, B.U.
- 3. All officers of the University.
- 4. All sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U.
- 5. Permission Section, Registrar's Dept., B.U.
- 6. All custodians
- 7. All Conveners, Visiting Teams.

Controller of Examinations



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the B.A./B.SC./B.COM. SEMESTER - I (HONOURS & GENERAL) EXAMINATIONS - 2024 (Old CBCS)

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC - I & LI-1 from their own College centre (i.e. from Home Centre).

The Principal/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

BURDWAN DISTRICT

College Code	Centre of Examination (Venue)	College Code	Candidates of
		110	Guskara Mahavidyalaya-AII
		116	MUC Women's College, Burdwan- All
		122	Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan - All
104	Burdwan Raj College	135	St. Xavier's College- All
		138	Burdwan Institute of Management & Computer Sciences
			(BIMS), Burdwan (B.T. & B.C.H.)
	•	139	Cyber Research & Training Institute, Burdwan(B.T.)
110	Guskara Mahavidyalaya	117	Mankar College-All
		128	Galsi Mahavidyalaya- All
		112	Katwa College - All
		130	Purbasthali College- All
111	Kalna College	133	Tehatta Sadananda Mahavidyalaya- All
A second second		137	Govt General Degree College, Kalna - All
		402	B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly- All
	Katwa College	105	Chandrapur College –All
		107	Dr GM Roy College, Monteswar – All
		111	Kalna College - All
112		125	Kandra R. K. Kundu Mahavidyalaya-All
		134	Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College-All
		136	Govt. General Degree College, Mongalkote -All
118	Memari College	124	Dr. B.N.Dutta Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Hatgobindapur- All
		129	Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya- All
		132	Acharya Sukumar Sen Mahavidyalaya, Gotan- All
		104	Burdwan Raj College – All
	Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan	118	Memari College - All
122		120	Shyamsundar College - All
		131	Sir R.B.Ghosh Mahavidyalaya, Ukhrid- All

Sd/- Dr. A.J. Pal Controller of Examinations

28th March, 2025

No. C/Con./UG /Centre List Sem.-I (H & G))'24(O)/868

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to :-

1. Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated colleges at Burdwan District & B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Hooghly.

2. All Custodians (Treasury Officers / Officers-In-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of Examinations

3. All Officers of the University, BU

4. All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU

5. All Sections of the Controller of Examinations' Department, BU

Controller of Examinations